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DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
DM No. s, 2024

3rd follow up on the finalization of learner information system
- END OF THE SCHOOL YEAR 2023-2024

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Division Chiefs
Public Schools District Supervisors
Public and Private Elementaiy and Secondary School Heads 
LIS Coordinators 
All Others Concerned

1. In line with the implementation of the Learner Information System (LIS) for the 

End of School Year (EOSY) 2023-2024, there are 136 Elementary, 72 Junior High, 

and 86 Senior High Schools that have not yet finalized their LIS-EOSY as of July 

11, 2024.
2. Schools on the attached list are advised to finalize their LIS on or before July 15, 

2024 (Division timeline).
3. For those schools with pending requests, please follow Division Memorandum 

884, s. 2023, and Division Memorandum 275, s. 2024 for instructions.

4. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

ROMMEL C. BAUTISTA, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

FRAGATA
J,anning Officer III
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LIS EOSY STATUS (NOT YET FINALIZED)
As of July 10, 2024 9:00 PM 

Elementary

School ID School Name
1 502445 Alitap Integrated School
2 109291 Almacen ES
3 108978 Amaga ES
4 108557 Amot ES
5 109263 Anastacia ES
6 109132 Andres Castillejo ES
7 108920 Anonang ES
8 402713 Atimonan United Methodist Christian School, Inc.
9 109139 Bani ES

10 425042 Beersheba Christian School
11 109266 Behia ES
12 402837 Bethel Kiddie School
13 108755 Binambang ES
14 402351 Bixby Knolls Preparatory Academy
15 108645 Bolo Elementary School
16 109026 Bonbon ES
17 407736 BRENTLEY MONTESSORI SCHOOL (BMS) INC.
18 108537 Buenavista CES
19 108924 Burgos ES
20 109141 Busokbusokan Elementary School
21 109270 Cabatang ES
22 109200 Cabuguang ES
23 109295 Cabulihan Elementary School
24 108905 Cagbalete II ES (P.H. Dela Costa ES)
25 108909 Cagsiay HI Annex ES
26 402720 Calauag Central College Inc.
27 109104 Callejon ES
28 402769 Casa del Nino Jesus de Lucban, Inc.
29 109119 Casay ES
30 425044 Catanauan Adventist School, Inc.
31 109120 Cawayan II ES
32 500866 CB Encarnado Integrated School
33 425019 Centro Bambino (Child Care and Development Center, Inc.)
34 109272 Claro M. Recto Mem. CS
35 425082 Clever Minds Haven School Inc.
36 109015 Concepcion ES
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School ID School Name
37 425040 CVE Colleges, Inc
38 109105 Del Valle ES
39 402838 Dominican Academy
40 108837 Don Mariano L. Barrameda ES
41 108839 Don Mateo Lopez ES
42 108857 Don Rodolfo F. Agra ES
43 108735 Dungawan Paalyunan ES
44 402783 Eduardo Cojuangco Jr. Grade School
45 425083 Escuela Dela Consorcia Inc.
46 402722 Froebelian School Of Calauag Inc.
47 425004 Gesu Bambino Parochial School, Inc.
48 402770 Good Shepherd Diocesan School IFI
49 402728 GRABSUM School, Inc.
50 425070 Green Purple Kiddie Learning Center, Inc.
51 409447 Green View Integrated Learning School, Inc.
52 108842 Guites ES
53 409152 Gumaca Institute of Learning Inc.
54 402751 Holy Child Jesus College
55 425032 Holy Spirit Learning Center of Sariaya, Inc.
56 108928 Ibabang Yuni ES
57 108844 Ilayang Ilog A
58 108845 Ilayang Ilog B ES
59 108929 Ilayang Yuni ES
60 108787 Infanta CS
61 402811 Jesus' Flock Academy-Bignay II, Inc.
62 410789 KENT RIDGE SCHOOL INCORPORATED
63 425064 Kin Yang Academy Sariaya Quezon Inc.
64 108601 Kinamaligan Elmentaiy School
65 108875 Lahing ES
66 109032 Languyin ES
67 108739 Ligpit Bantayan ES
68 408037 Liwanag United Methodist Christian School, Inc.
69 109124 Loawan ES
70 109125 Look Awasan ES
71 425088 LOPEZ QUEZON MULTIPURPOSE COOPERATIVE ACADEMY, INC.
72 425068 Lucban UCCP Learning Center
73 108603 Lungib ES
74 501326 Luod Integrated School
75 109278 Lusacan ES
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School ED School Name
76 425020 LUV 'N LERN Childcare & Learning Center Inc.
77 425062 Luzonfield Academy, Inc.
78 109127 Mabunga ES
79 109036 Macnit ES
80 108879 Malabahay ES
81 108521 Malusak ES
82 402731 Manuel S. Enverga University Foundation, Candelaria, Inc.

83 402735 Manuel S. Enverga University Foundation, Inc.
84 409595 MARANATHA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY OF SARIAYA QUEZON, INC.
85 425072 Maranatha Christian Academy of Tiaong Quezon Inc.
86 402780 Mary Immaculate Parochial School of Macalelon, Inc.
87 108718 Masanga ES
88 108934 Matataja ES
89 108719 Minahan ES
90 407738 Molino Integrated School of Candelaria Inc.
91 402764 Most Holy Rosary Parochial School
92 425018 Newton Science School, Inc.
93 425073 Our Lady of Peace Parochial School of Abuyon (San Narciso,

Quezon),Inc.
94 502447 Pambuhan Integrated School

95 109167 Pantoc Elementary School
96 109042 Panukulan CS
97 108955 Pinaninding ES

98 108772 Plaza Rizal ES
99 402796 Polillo Adventist Institute Elem School

100 108914 Rosario ES
101 109059 Sabang ES
102 165008 Sabang Primary School

103 402748 Saint Aloysius Gonzaga Parochial School

104 109111 Sampaga ES
105 410998 SAMPALOC PURPLE GREEN SCHOOL INC.

106 109112 San Antonio CS
107 425026 San Antonio Infotech School, Inc.

108 108693 San Ignacio Ilaya ES
109 108659 San Isidro ES

110 109283 San Isidro ES

111 108549 San Isidro Ilaya ES

112 109151 San Juan ES

113 109153 San Vicente ES
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School ID School Name
114 108942 Santa Rosa ES
115 108530 Sapaan Elementary School
116 108552 Slain ES
117 425087 St. Benedict of Tiaong Learning School (SBTLS) Inc.
118 408694 St. Benedicts Playhouse 86 Educational Center, Inc.
119 425015 St. Lucille Child Development Center, Inc.
120 425075 St. Paul Parochial School of Pitogo
121 425065 St. Vincent Liem Dela Paz Preparatory School, Inc.
122 108748 Sta. Maria ES
123 108917 Sto. Nino ES
124 108848 Talolong ES
125 109099 Tamnao ES
126 108822 Tan-Ag ES
127 108992 Tapol ES
128 402732 Tayabas Western Academy
129 402733 Trinity Christian Academy Incorporated
130 108571 Tulan ES
131 109306 Unisan CES
132 109090 Uy Yek Liong ES
133 165009 Villa Bota ES
134 108554 Villa Magsaysay ES
135 108829 Villahermosa ES
136 108830 Villaminda Elementary School

LIS EOSY STATUS (NOT YET FINALIZED)
As of July 10, 2024 9:00 PM 

Junior High School

School ID School Name
1 301280 Abuyon NHS
2 502445 Alitap Integrated School
3 301285 Amontay National High School
4 301290 Bantad National High School
5 500028 Binulasan IS
6 402351 Bixby Knolls Preparatory Academy
7 407641 Bondoc Peninsula Institute Inc.
8 301296 Buenavista NHS
9 301334 Burdeos NHS (Judith NHS)
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School ID School Name
10 402720 Calauag Central College, Inc.
11 301308 Canda National High School
12 402769 Casa del Nino Jesus de Lucban, Inc.
13 402789 Casa del Nino Jesus de Pagbilao
14 301310 Catanauan National High School
15 500866 CB Encarnado Integrated School
16 301346 Cogorin Ibaba NHS (Formerly Lopez NCHSl - Cogorin Ibaba

Extension)
17 402217 Colegio de Santo Cristo de Burgos
18 425040 CVE Colleges, Inc
19 402838 Dominican Academy
20 301311 Doongan Ilaya National High School
21 402759 Eastern Tayabas College
22 305767 General Luna National High School
23 301399 Godofredo M. Tan Memorial Integrated School of Arts and Trades 

(Formerly San Narciso Voc. HS)
24 402728 GRABSUM School, Inc.
25 301322 Gregorio Reyes NHS
26 301325 Gumaca National High School
27 402787 Holy Cross Academy of Padre Burgos, Inc.
28 402760 Hondagua Port High Schol
29 301332 Infanta NHS
30 301333 Jomalig NHS
31 308042 Jongo National High School
32 425064 Kin Yang Academy Sariaya Quezon Inc.
33 402761 Lalaguna Rural Academy
34 501326 Luod Integrated School
35 425062 Luzonfield Academy, Inc.
36 402800 M. S. Enverga Academy Foundation, Inc.
37 302326 Mabunga National High School
38 301283 Magsaysay NHS (Formerly Ajos NHS - Magsaysay Extension)
39 301355 Maligaya Integrated National High School
40 308008 Maligaya NHS
41 402802 Manuel S. Enverga Institute Foundation, Inc.
42 402735 Manuel S. Enverga University Foundation Catanauan, Inc.
43 402731 Manuel S. Enverga University Foundation, Candelaria, Inc.
44 402780 Mary Immaculate Parochial School of Macalelon, Inc.

45 308001 Matandang Sabang National High School
46 402764 Most Holy Rosary Parochial School
47 402719 Mount Carmel High School of Burdeos, Inc
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School ID School Name
48 425018 Newton Science School, Inc.
49 301360 Olongtao National High School
50 301364 Paaralang Sek. Ng Lukban Integrated(formerly Paaralang

Sekundaiya ng Lucban)
51 301315 Pablo D. Maningas National High School
52 301330 PAKIING NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
53 502447 Pambuhan Integrated School
54 301374 Patnanungan NHS
55 301375 Perez National High School
56 425058 Polillo Adventist Institute
57 308047 Polillo National High School Extension
58 301502 Quezon National High School
59 301382 Sabang National High School
60 402723 Saint Peter's School (Calauag), Inc.
61 425026 San Antonio Infotech School, Inc.
62 301395 San Isidro Integrated School (formerly San Isidro NHS, Tagkawayan)
63 305598 SARIAYA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
64 402738 Southern Luzon Academy, Inc.
65 402836 St John Parochial School
66 402785 St. Peter Catholic School of Mulanay
67 425085 St. Raphael College of Business and Arts Inc.
68 402815 St.Joseph Academy of Sariaya, Quezon
69 301403 Sta. Catalina National High School
70 301407 Talipan National High School
71 402732 Tayabas Western Academy
72 402725 Tiniguiban Rural High School

LIS EOSY STATUS (NOT YET FINALIZED)
As of July 10, 2024 9:00 PM 

Senior High School (BOTH l«t and 2"^ SEM)

School ID School Name
1 301280 Abuyon NHS
2 407419 Aceba Science & Tech. Institute (ASTI) Inc.
3 408775 ACEBA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, INC.
4 301284 Alabat Island National High School
5 301312 Alejandro P. Libao National High School
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School ID School Name
6 301285 Amontay National High School
7 308017 Apad NHS (Formerly Sto. Domingo NHS - Apad Ext. Classes)
8 410878 ASIAN COLLEGE OF COMPUTER AND MARITIME STUDIES 

(ACCMS) INC.
9 402216 Asian Institute of Technology and Education

10 406991 Banahaw Technological College, Inc.
11 402767 Banahaw View Academy, Inc.
12 301290 Bantad National High School
13 502667 Bantulinao Integrated School
14 500862 Binahaan Integrated School
15 402351 Bixby Knolls Preparatory Academy
16 301295 Bondoc Peninsula Agri. HS
17 407641 Bondoc Peninsula Institute Inc.
18 301334 Burdeos NHS (Judith NHS)
19 308038 Cabibihan National High School
20 301300 Cabulihan NHS
21 301303 Calantas NHS
22 402720 Calauag Central College, Inc.
23 402769 Casa del Nino Jesus de Lucban, Inc.
24 402789 Casa del Nino Jesus de Pagbilao
25 301309 Casay National High School
26 308041 Castahas NHS
27 301310 Catanauan National High School
28 301346 Cogorin Ibaba NHS (Formerly Lopez NCHSl - Cogorin Ibaba

Ebrtension)
29 402217 Colegio de Santo Cristo de Burgos
30 301316 Concepcion National High School
31 407277 CSTC College of Sciences, Technology, and Communications, Inc.
32 425040 CVE Colleges, Inc
33 301388 Dao National High School (Formerly San Francisco B NHS - San

Miguel Dao II Ext.)
34 301311 Doongan Ilaya National High School
35 308019 Dr. Panfilo Castro NHS (Formerly Bukal Sur NHS-Mangilag Annex)
36 402728 GRABSUM School, Inc.
37 301322 Gregorio Reyes NHS
38 402751 Holy Child Jesus College
39 402787 Holy Cross Academy of Padre Burgos, Inc.
40 402760 Hondagua Port High Schol
41 405229 ICT-ED Institute of Science and Technology
42 301332 Infanta NHS
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School ID School Name
43 301333 Jomalig NHS
44 425064 Kin Yang Academy Sariaya Quezon Inc.
45 402761 Lalaguna Rural Academy
46 301345 Lopez National Comprehensive High School
47 402771 Lucban Academy
48 301348 Lusacan National High School
49 410989 LYCEUM TECHNOLOGICAL COLLEGE INC.
50 301283 Magsaysay NHS (Formerly Ajos NHS - Magsaysay Extension)
51 301355 Maligaya Integrated National High School
52 301362 Maligaya National High School (formerly Paaralang Sek. Ng Hen.

Nakar - Maligaya Extension)
53 308008 Maligaya NHS
54 402802 Manuel S. Enverga Institute Foundation, Inc.
55 402731 Manuel S. Enverga University Foundation, Candelaria, Inc.
56 410184 Manuel S. Enverga University Foundation, Inc.
57 402780 Mary Immaculate Parochial School of Macalelon, Inc.
58 308001 Matandang Sabang National High School
59 402764 Most Holy Rosary Parochial School
60 402719 Mount Carmel High School of Burdeos, Inc
61 402795 Mt. Carmel School of Polillo
62 425018 Newton Science School, Inc.
63 402821 Our Lady of Lourdes Academy of Tagkawayan, Inc.
64 301361 Paaralang Sek. Ng Hen. Nakar
65 301367 Pagbilao Grande Island NHS
66 308004 Pagbilao NHS
67 301330 PAKIING NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
68 301376 Pitogo Community High School
69 425058 Polillo Adventist Institute
70 308036 Quezon Science High School
71 301380 Recto MNHS
72 408765 RNC TECHNICAL LEARNING CENTER
73 301382 Sabang National High School
74 402748 Saint Aloysius Gonzaga Parochial School

75 402723 Saint Peter's School (Calauag), Inc.
76 301395 San Isidro Integrated School (formerly San Isidro NHS, Tagkawayan)
77 308030 Silangang Malicboy NHS
78 402738 Southern Luzon Academy, Inc.
79 425050 Southside Integrated School Inc.
80 402836 St John Parochial School
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School ID School Name
81 301404 Sto. Domingo NHS
82 301405 Tabason NHS
83 301406 Tagkawayan NHS
84 301407 Talipan National High School
85 402732 Tayabas Western Academy
86 402725 Tiniguiban Rural High School
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